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Financials as of August 31, 2023

Budget Total Spent
Total 

Encumbered (3)
Total Available 

To Spend
Budget Total Spent

Total 

Encumbered (3)
Total Available 

To Spend
Budget Total Spent

Total 

Encumbered (3)
Total Available 

To Spend
Awarded Spent Budget Total Spent

Total 

Encumbered (3)
Total Available to 

Spend

Salary $860,038 $581,531 $581,531 $278,507 $463,257 $0 $0 $463,257 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,323,295 $581,531 $581,531 $741,764

Fringe $278,259 $128,791 $128,791 $149,468 $169,458 $0 $0 $169,458 $0 $0 $0 $0 $447,717 $128,791 $128,791 $318,926

Travel $13,175 $9,646 $9,646 $3,529 $9,250 $0 $0 $9,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,425 $9,646 $9,646 $12,779

Office Supplies $7,254 $13,010 $13,010 -$5,756 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $500 $22,754 $13,510 $13,510 $9,744

Contracts $116,200 $34,426 $59,688 $56,512 $45,734 $0 $0 $45,734 $0 $0 $0 $0 $161,934 $34,426 $59,688 $102,246 $65K for Vision 2034; remainder for interns, community engagement, ANEP

Subawards $1,309,942 $397,851 $1,306,264 $3,678 $232,573 $0 $175,000 $57,573 $1,819,600 $235,041 $1,437,300 $382,300 $3,362,115 $632,892 $2,743,564 $443,551 remaining BIL Year 2 funds for capacity awards; remaining §320/SNEP for outreach

Meals $8,160 $6,394 $6,394 $1,766 $8,100 $0 $0 $8,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,260 $6,394 $6,394 $9,866

Event Hosting $2,400 $3,912 $3,912 -$1,512 $1,500 $0 $0 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600 $1,600 $5,500 $5,512 $5,512 $1,588

Prof Development $4,515 $207 $207 $4,308 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,515 $207 $207 $4,308

Phone $11,128 $10,174 $10,174 $954 $4,776 $0 $0 $4,776 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,904 $10,174 $10,174 $5,730

Printing $5,479 $335 $335 $5,144 $11,622 $0 $0 $11,622 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,101 $335 $335 $16,766

Advertising $200 $0 $0 $200 $300 $0 $0 $300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $0 $0 $500

Registration Fees $1,250 $1,798 $1,798 -$548 $2,500 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $900 $900 $4,650 $2,698 $2,698 $2,852

Total Direct $2,618,000 $1,188,074 $2,121,750 $496,250 $964,070 $0 $175,000 $789,070 $1,819,600 $235,041 $1,437,300 $382,300 $3,000 $3,000 $5,404,670 $1,426,115 $3,562,050 $1,670,620

Indirect $169,151 $113,449 $107,980 $61,171 $135,930 $0 $0 $135,930 $0 $0 $0 $0 $305,081 $113,449 $107,980 $197,101

Total $2,787,151 $1,301,523 $2,229,730 $557,421 $1,100,000 $0 $175,000 $925,000 $1,819,600 $235,041 $1,437,300 $382,300 $3,000 $3,000 $5,709,751 $1,539,564 $3,670,030 $1,867,721

(1) Includes all Section 320 and SNEP monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2021 and FY2022. FY2023 is a NEW award that will be tracked separately.

FY23 budget is for 5 FTEs (Executive Director and Ecologist hires) and RWU interns; 
still have 8 months of salary in the bank

(2) Includes all BIL monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2022 and FY2023.

(3) Total Encumbered includes all funds that have been spent OR obligated to a specific external party via our workplan and/or formal agreement. These funds may not have been fully spent yet, but are not available for other purposes.

Category
Section 320 & SNEP Funds -  FY2021 and FY2022(1) Section 320 & SNEP Funds -  FY2023 BIL(2) Program Income Total Available

Notes


as of 8.31



						NBEP Financials 8.31.23

						Category		Section 320 & SNEP Funds - FY2021 and FY2022(1)								Section 320 & SNEP Funds - FY2023								BIL(2)								Program Income				Total Available								Notes

								Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Awarded		Spent		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available to Spend

						Salary		$860,038		$581,531		$581,531		$278,507		$463,257		$0		$0		$463,257		$0		$0		$0		$0						$1,323,295		$581,531		$581,531		$741,764		FY23 budget is for 5 FTEs (Executive Director and Ecologist hires) and RWU interns; still have 8 months of salary in the bank

						Fringe		$278,259		$128,791		$128,791		$149,468		$169,458		$0		$0		$169,458		$0		$0		$0		$0						$447,717		$128,791		$128,791		$318,926

						Travel		$13,175		$9,646		$9,646		$3,529		$9,250		$0		$0		$9,250		$0		$0		$0		$0						$22,425		$9,646		$9,646		$12,779

						Office Supplies		$7,254		$13,010		$13,010		-$5,756		$15,000		$0		$0		$15,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$500		$500		$22,754		$13,510		$13,510		$9,744

						Contracts		$116,200		$34,426		$59,688		$56,512		$45,734		$0		$0		$45,734		$0		$0		$0		$0						$161,934		$34,426		$59,688		$102,246		$65K for Vision 2034; remainder for interns, community engagement, ANEP

						Subawards		$1,309,942		$397,851		$1,306,264		$3,678		$232,573		$0		$175,000		$57,573		$1,819,600		$235,041		$1,437,300		$382,300						$3,362,115		$632,892		$2,743,564		$443,551		remaining BIL Year 2 funds for capacity awards; remaining §320/SNEP for outreach

						Meals		$8,160		$6,394		$6,394		$1,766		$8,100		$0		$0		$8,100		$0		$0		$0		$0						$16,260		$6,394		$6,394		$9,866

						Event Hosting		$2,400		$3,912		$3,912		-$1,512		$1,500		$0		$0		$1,500		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,600		$1,600		$5,500		$5,512		$5,512		$1,588

						Prof Development		$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0						$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308

						Phone		$11,128		$10,174		$10,174		$954		$4,776		$0		$0		$4,776		$0		$0		$0		$0						$15,904		$10,174		$10,174		$5,730

						Printing		$5,479		$335		$335		$5,144		$11,622		$0		$0		$11,622		$0		$0		$0		$0						$17,101		$335		$335		$16,766

						Advertising		$200		$0		$0		$200		$300		$0		$0		$300		$0		$0		$0		$0						$500		$0		$0		$500

						Registration Fees		$1,250		$1,798		$1,798		-$548		$2,500		$0		$0		$2,500		$0		$0		$0		$0		$900		$900		$4,650		$2,698		$2,698		$2,852

						Total Direct		$2,618,000		$1,188,074		$2,121,750		$496,250		$964,070		$0		$175,000		$789,070		$1,819,600		$235,041		$1,437,300		$382,300		$3,000		$3,000		$5,404,670		$1,426,115		$3,562,050		$1,670,620

						Indirect		$169,151		$113,449		$107,980		$61,171		$135,930		$0		$0		$135,930		$0		$0		$0		$0						$305,081		$113,449		$107,980		$197,101

						Total 		$2,787,151		$1,301,523		$2,229,730		$557,421		$1,100,000		$0		$175,000		$925,000		$1,819,600		$235,041		$1,437,300		$382,300		$3,000		$3,000		$5,709,751		$1,539,564		$3,670,030		$1,867,721

						(1) Includes all Section 320 and SNEP monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2021 and FY2022. FY2023 is a NEW award that will be tracked separately.

						(2) Includes all BIL monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2022 and FY2023.

						(3) Total Encumbered includes all funds that have been spent OR obligated to a specific external party via our workplan and/or formal agreement. These funds may not have been fully spent yet, but are not available for other purposes.















as of 7.31



						NBEP Financials 7.31.23

						Category		Section 320 & SNEP Funds - FY2021 and FY2022(1)								Section 320 & SNEP Funds - FY2023								BIL(2)								Program Income				Total Available								Notes

								Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Awarded		Spent		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available to Spend

						Salary		$860,038		$554,187		$554,187		$305,851		$463,257		$0		$0		$463,257		$0		$0		$0		$0						$1,323,295		$554,187		$554,187		$769,108		FY23 budget is for 5 FTEs (Executive Director and Ecologist hires)

						Fringe		$278,259		$122,143		$122,143		$156,116		$169,458		$0		$0		$169,458		$0		$0		$0		$0						$447,717		$122,143		$122,143		$325,574

						Travel		$13,175		$9,646		$9,646		$3,529		$9,250		$0		$0		$9,250		$0		$0		$0		$0						$22,425		$9,646		$9,646		$12,779

						Office Supplies		$7,254		$12,213		$12,213		-$4,959		$15,000		$0		$0		$15,000		$0		$0		$0		$0		$500				$22,754		$12,713		$12,713		$10,541

						Contracts		$116,200		$28,926		$53,038		$63,162		$45,734		$0		$0		$45,734		$0		$0		$0		$0						$161,934		$28,926		$53,038		$108,896		$65K for Vision 2034; remainder for interns, community engagement, ANEP

						Subawards		$1,309,942		$397,851		$1,306,264		$3,678		$232,573		$0		$175,000		$57,573		$1,819,600		$235,041		$1,437,300		$382,300						$3,362,115		$632,892		$2,743,564		$443,551		remaining BIL Year 2 funds for capacity awards; remaining §320/SNEP for outreach

						Meals		$8,160		$6,394		$6,394		$1,766		$8,100		$0		$0		$8,100		$0		$0		$0		$0						$16,260		$6,394		$6,394		$9,866

						Event Hosting		$2,400		$3,912		$3,912		-$1,512		$1,500		$0		$0		$1,500		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,600		$1,600		$5,500		$5,512		$5,512		$1,588

						Prof Development		$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0						$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308

						Phone		$11,128		$9,846		$9,846		$1,282		$4,776		$0		$0		$4,776		$0		$0		$0		$0						$15,904		$9,846		$9,846		$6,058

						Printing		$5,479		$335		$335		$5,144		$11,622		$0		$0		$11,622		$0		$0		$0		$0						$17,101		$335		$335		$16,766		Includes funds to print Vision 2034

						Advertising		$200		$0		$0		$200		$300		$0		$0		$300		$0		$0		$0		$0						$500		$0		$0		$500

						Registration Fees		$1,250		$1,798		$1,798		-$548		$2,500		$0		$0		$2,500		$0		$0		$0		$0		$900		$900		$4,650		$2,698		$2,698		$2,852

						Total Direct		$2,618,000		$1,147,457		$2,079,982		$538,018		$964,070		$0		$175,000		$789,070		$1,819,600		$235,041		$1,437,300		$382,300				$2,500		$5,404,670		$1,385,498		$3,520,282		$1,712,388

						Indirect		$169,151		$107,980		$107,980		$61,171		$135,930		$0		$0		$135,930		$0		$0		$0		$0						$305,081		$107,980		$107,980		$197,101

						Total 		$2,787,151		$1,255,437		$2,187,962		$599,189		$1,100,000		$0		$175,000		$925,000		$1,819,600		$235,041		$1,437,300		$382,300		$3,000		$2,500		$5,709,751		$1,493,478		$3,628,262		$1,909,489

						(1) Includes all Section 320 and SNEP monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2021 and FY2022. FY2023 is a NEW award that will be tracked separately.

						(2) Includes all BIL monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2022 and FY2023.

						(3) Total Encumbered includes all funds that have been spent OR obligated to a specific external party via our workplan and/or formal agreement. These funds may not have been fully spent yet, but are not available for other purposes.















6.9.23



						NBEP Financials 4.30.23

						Category		Section 320 & SNEP Funds(1)								BIL(2)								Program Income				Total Available								Notes

								Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available To Spend		Awarded		Spent		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered (3)		Total Available to Spend

						Salary		$860,038		$454,657		$454,657		$405,381		$0		$0		$0		$0						$860,038		$454,657		$454,657		$405,381		Expect to have $400K for personnel on 9/30/21 = 8 months of salary in bank

						Fringe		$278,259		$97,483		$97,483		$180,776		$0		$0		$0		$0						$278,259		$97,483		$97,483		$180,776

						Travel		$13,175		$6,045		$6,045		$7,130		$0		$0		$0		$0						$13,175		$6,045		$6,045		$7,130		Will carry over into FY23

						Office Supplies		$7,254		$10,399		$10,399		-$3,145		$0		$0		$0		$0		$500				$7,754		$10,899		$10,899		-$2,645

						Contracts		$116,200		$19,776		$46,014		$70,186		$0		$0		$0		$0						$116,200		$19,776		$46,014		$70,186		$65K for Vision 2032 consultants in FY23

						Subawards		$1,309,942		$192,090		$1,084,996		$224,946		$1,819,600		$54,684		$909,800		$909,800						$3,129,542		$246,774		$1,994,796		$1,134,746		$675K for new Habitat RFP; remaining $460K for Year 2 BIL capacity awards

						Meals		$8,160		$5,591		$5,591		$2,569		$0		$0		$0		$0						$8,160		$5,591		$5,591		$2,569

						Event Hosting		$2,400		$3,912		$3,912		-$1,512		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,600		$1,600		$4,000		$5,512		$5,512		$88

						Prof Development		$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308		$0		$0		$0		$0						$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308		Will carry over into FY23

						Phone		$11,128		$8,582		$8,582		$2,546		$0		$0		$0		$0						$11,128		$8,582		$8,582		$2,546

						Printing		$5,479		$299		$299		$5,180		$0		$0		$0		$0						$5,479		$299		$299		$5,180		Will carry over into FY23

						Advertising		$200		$0		$0		$200		$0		$0		$0		$0						$200		$0		$0		$200

						Registration Fees		$1,250		$1,798		$1,798		-$548		$0		$0		$0		$0		$900		$900		$2,150		$2,698		$2,698		$352

						Total Direct		$2,618,000		$800,839		$1,719,983		$898,017		$1,819,600		$54,684		$909,800		$909,800				$2,500		$4,440,600		$858,523		$2,632,783		$1,810,817

						Indirect		$169,151		$88,019		$88,019		$81,132		$0		$0		$0		$0						$169,151		$88,019		$88,019		$81,132

						Total 		$2,787,151		$888,858		$1,808,002		$979,149		$1,819,600		$54,684		$909,800		$909,800		$3,000		$2,500		$4,609,751		$946,542		$2,720,802		$1,891,949

						(1) Includes all Section 320 and SNEP monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2021 and FY2022. This DOES NOT include FY2023 Section 320 ($850K) and SNEP ($250K) funding totalling ~$1.1M expected by October 1, 2023.

						(2) Includes all BIL monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2022 and FY2023.

						(3) Total Encumbered includes all funds that have been spent OR obligated to a specific external party via our workplan and/or formal agreement. These funds may not have been fully spent yet, but are not avialable for other purposes.







								$33,132		$1,138,297







contracts

		Per Roger Central/RWU fiscal years for Contracts (consultants, external interns, honorariums)

				Spent

				Consult		Katie Liming		Honorariums												RWU FY24		July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024

		FY24		5500		0		0												RWU FY23		July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

		FY23		18275.76		4000		2950												RWU FY22		through June 30, 2022

		FY22		6650		0		0		honorariums included in contracts

		Totals		30425.76		4000		2950

										37375.76		total spent

		To spend*		25262.06		0				34425.76		spent according to RWU August 23 invoice; does not include honorariums bc those are lumped with event hosting

										25262.06		total to spend

										59687.82		"Encumbered" = actuals from RWU invoice plus "to spend"



																						Coastwise

																						16000		start

		*To spend																				2912		inv 1

		10262.06		Coastwise Partners																		906.35		inv 2

		15000		Non-RWU interns																		1919.59		inv 3

		25262.06		total to spend																		5737.94		Coastwise billed

																						10262.06		Coastwise remaining to bill

		NBEP FY23 Workplan Contracts budget

		$31,984		Non-RWU interns and/or fellow

		$9,750		Community engagement contracts (10 x $650)

		$41,734





subawards

		Subaward spending as of 7/31/2023

		Project		Location		Source		Award		Total Project Spend		Bal		Status

		Audubon Society of RI		Providence, RI		SNEP 2021		$73,000				$37,239		Analyzing data on effectiveness of GI after large rainstorms; Held training for monitoring GI

		Town of Barrington, RI		Barrington, RI		SNEP 2021		$33,700				$26,940		Analyzing data on existing stormwater infrastructure and GI

		Town of Bristol, RI 		Bristol, RI		SNEP 2021		$70,818				$70,818		Engineering firm engaged; QAPP finalized

		Clark University		Blackstone Watershed, RI/MA		SNEP 2021		$25,000				$25,000		Actively working with students to develop projects; continued technical support to communtities

		City of East Providence, RI		East Providence, RI		SNEP 2021		$45,000				$45,000		QAPP under review;

		Groundwork RI		Providence, RI		SNEP 2021		$92,099				$81,731		Collected assessment data and held stakeholder meetings

		Groundwork Southcoast		Fall River, MA		SNEP 2021		$25,000				$0		Project done; outreach led to Cook Pond project $215K SNEP award

		NB National Estuarine Research Reserve		Prudence Island, RI		§320 2021		$50,015				$50,015		In process of contracting out the design and engineering work

		Southern RI Conservation District		Westerly, RI		SNEP 2021		$75,000				$0		Project done; conceptual master plan delivered

		Town of South Kingstown, RI		South Kingstown, RI		§320 2021		$99,000				$99,000		Final design plans being developed; Community meetings planned for May

		Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council		Providence, RI		SNEP 2021		$60,410				$57,544		Activating Campeones to site and help develop projects

		Blackstone River Watershed Council		Central Falls to Pawtucket, RI		§320 2021		$10,000				$5,550		Purchased PFDs, printed educational materials, paid speaker

		RI School of Design		Blackstone Watershed, RI/MA		§320 2021		$15,000				$5,303		Project complete; Paddle and materials complete 8/14/22

		Boston University		Narragansett Bay, RI/MA		§320 2021		$110,954				$110,954		QAPP finalized; project team convening to plan sampling activities

		NBNERR		South Kingstown, RI		SNEP 2022		$200,000				$200,000		Project Team has been assembled, and contracting has begun with partners

		Clark University		Blackstone Watershed, RI/MA		§320 ‘21/SNEP ‘22		$100,000				$100,000		Engaged new partners, identified projects, and convened stakeholder meetings

		Environmental Council of RI / REJC		Providence, RI		BIL 2022		$100,000		$0		$100,000		Agreement pending RWU signatures.

		SRPEDD		Taunton River Watershed, MA		BIL 2022		$100,000		$14,538		$85,462		Headwater Planning, Trail Infrastructure, and Canoe River, Nemasket River projects advanced. Project development ongoing.

		Old Colony Planning Council		Brockton to Plymouth, MA		BIL 2022		$75,000		$56,770		$18,230		Complete; awaiting final invoice

		Groundwork Southcoast		Fall River, MA		BIL 2022		$85,000		$0		$85,000		Complete; awaiting final invoice

		Save The Bay		NB and Coastal Ponds, RI/MA		BIL 2022		$100,000		$28,371		$71,629		Urban habitat restoration and stormwater projects advanced; new projects developed

		Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed Association		Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed, RI 		BIL 2022		$134,800		$22,299		$112,501		Engaged engineering firm; QAPP finalized; Field reconnaissance completed; Partner meetings held

		Nature Conservancy of RI		Valley Falls to Pawtucket, RI		BIL 2022		$300,000		$99,412		$200,588		QAPP finalized; Held site visit and project kickoff meeting; 

		Blackstone River Watershed Council		Central Falls to Pawtucket, RI		BIL 2022		$15,000		$13,651		$1,349		Extended agreement to 12/31/23 for fall projects with Blackstone Valley HEZ

		RIDEM		Narragansett Bay, RI		§320/SNEP 2023		$75,000		$0		$75,000		Agreement in process

		RI Natural History Survey		RI		§320/SNEP 2024		$100,000		$0		$100,000		Agreement in process

		City of Providence, RI		RI		BIL 2023		$125,000		$0		$125,000		Agreement executed

		Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council		RI		§320 2021		$221,322		$0		$221,322		Agreement executed

		Rehoboth Land Trust		MA		BIL 2023		$79,000		$0		$79,000		Agreement executed

		RIDEM		Pawtuxet River, RI		BIL 2023		$60,500		$0		$60,500		Agreement executed

		Pawtuxet River Authority		Randall Pond, RI		BIL 2023		$93,000		$0		$93,000		Agreement in process

		Audubon Society of RI		Roger Williams Park, RI		BIL 2023		$70,000		$0		$70,000		Agreement executed

		Groundwork Southcoast		Fall River, MA		BIL 2023		$100,000		$0		$100,000		Agreement in process

		Totals:						$2,918,618				$1,807,446

								Use this number as TOTAL encumbered--all allocated

		**subaward table updated 15 June 2023						$909,800		$235,041		$674,759

								BIL 2022 encumbered		BIL 2022 spent		BIL 2022 remaining

								$527,500

								BIL 2023 encumbered

								$1,437,300

								sum BIL 2022 and 2023 encumbrances
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				NBEP Financials 1.31.23

				Category		Section 320 & SNEP Funds(1)								BIL(2)								Program Income Allocated (3)		Total Available

						Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered(4)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered(4)		Total Available To Spend				Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered(4)		Total Available to Spend (5)

				Salary		$860,038		$368,904		$368,904		$491,134		$0		$0		$0		$0				$860,038		$368,904		$368,904		$491,134

				Fringe		$278,259		$76,463		$76,463		$201,796		$0		$0		$0		$0				$278,259		$76,463		$76,463		$201,796

				Travel		$13,175		$6,045		$6,045		$7,130		$0		$0		$0		$0				$13,175		$6,045		$6,045		$7,130

				Office Supplies		$7,254		$8,721		$8,721		-$1,467		$0		$0		$0		$0				$7,254		$8,721		$8,721		-$1,467

				Contracts		$116,200		$17,300		$35,638		$80,562		$0		$0		$0		$0				$116,200		$17,300		$35,638		$80,562

				Subawards		$1,309,942		$154,854		$1,084,996		$224,946		$1,819,600		$8,100		$909,800		$909,800				$3,129,542		$162,954		$1,994,796		$1,134,746

				Meals		$8,160		$4,681		$4,681		$3,479		$0		$0		$0		$0				$8,160		$4,681		$4,681		$3,479

				Event Hosting		$2,400		$3,912		$3,912		-$1,512		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,600		$4,000		$5,512		$5,512		$88

				Prof Development		$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308		$0		$0		$0		$0				$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308

				Phone		$11,128		$6,710		$6,710		$4,418		$0		$0		$0		$0				$11,128		$6,710		$6,710		$4,418

				Printing		$5,479		$264		$264		$5,215		$0		$0		$0		$0				$5,479		$264		$264		$5,215

				Advertising		$200		$0		$0		$200		$0		$0		$0		$0				$200		$0		$0		$200

				Registration Fees		$1,250		$1,672		$1,672		-$422		$0		$0		$0		$0		$900		$2,150		$2,572		$2,572		$478

				Total Direct		$2,618,000		$649,733		$1,598,213		$1,019,787		$1,819,600		$8,100		$909,800		$909,800				$4,440,100		$660,333		$2,510,513		$1,932,087

				Indirect		$169,151		$70,924		$70,924		$98,227		$0		$0		$0		$0				$169,151		$70,924		$70,924		$98,227

				Total 		$2,787,151		$720,657		$1,669,137		$1,118,014		$1,819,600		$8,100		$909,800		$909,800		$2,500		$4,609,251		$731,257		$2,581,437		$2,030,314

				(1) Includes all Section 320 and SNEP monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2021 and FY2022. This DOES NOT include FY2023 Section 320 ($850K) and SNEP ($250K) funding totalling ~$1.1M expected by October 1, 2023.

				(2) Includes all BIL monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2022 and FY2023.

				(3) This is $2,500 provided to RWU/NBEP by URI as a sponsor of our 2022 Annual Science Event. 

				(4) Total Encumbered includes all funds that have been obligated to a specific external party via our workplan and/or formal agreement. These funds may not have been fully spent yet, but are not avialable for other purposes.

				(5) Salary and fringe os available to cover 15 months of personnel time moving forward. We expect to have 7+ months worth left in the bank at the end of the fiscal year on 9/30/23. We also expect to spend down the contract budget to pay for Vision 2032 consultants, partner stipends, and non-RWU interns. The 1.1M available in subawards will be emcubered via the already approved $675K RFP for this spring and via a second ~$460K RFP in late calendar 2023. 
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										$939,319

				NBEP Financials 12.31.22

				Category		Section 320 & SNEP Funds(1)								BIL(2)								Program Income Allocated (3)		Total Available

						Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered(4)		Total Available To Spend		Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered(1)		Total Available To Spend				Budget		Total Spent		Total Encumbered(3)		Total Available to Spend

				Salary		$860,038		$340,894		$340,894		$519,144		$0		$0		$0		$0				$860,038		$340,894		$340,894		$519,144

				Fringe		$278,259		$69,456		$69,456		$208,803		$0		$0		$0		$0				$278,259		$69,456		$69,456		$208,803

				Travel		$13,175		$6,045		$6,045		$7,130		$0		$0		$0		$0				$13,175		$6,045		$6,045		$7,130

				Office Supplies		$7,254		$6,059		$6,059		$1,195		$0		$0		$0		$0				$7,254		$6,059		$6,059		$1,195

				Contracts		$116,200		$16,512		$31,512		$84,688		$0		$0		$0		$0				$116,200		$16,512		$31,512		$84,688

				Subawards		$1,309,942		$145,677		$1,084,996		$224,946		$1,819,600		$6,500		$909,800		$909,800				$3,129,542		$152,177		$1,994,796		$1,134,746

				Meals		$8,160		$4,550		$4,550		$3,610		$0		$0		$0		$0				$8,160		$4,550		$4,550		$3,610

				Event Hosting(5)		$2,400		$3,912		$3,912		-$1,512		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,600		$4,000		$5,512		$5,512		$88

				Prof Development		$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308		$0		$0		$0		$0				$4,515		$207		$207		$4,308

				Phone		$11,128		$6,102		$6,102		$5,026		$0		$0		$0		$0				$11,128		$6,102		$6,102		$5,026

				Printing		$5,479		$264		$264		$5,215		$0		$0		$0		$0				$5,479		$264		$264		$5,215

				Advertising		$200		$0		$0		$200		$0		$0		$0		$0				$200		$0		$0		$200

				Registration Fees		$1,250		$1,672		$1,672		-$422		$0		$0		$0		$0		$900		$2,150		$2,572		$2,572		$478

				Total Direct		$2,618,000		$601,350		$1,555,669		$1,062,331		$1,819,600		$6,500		$909,800		$909,800				$4,440,100		$610,350		$2,467,969		$1,974,631

				Indirect		$169,151		$65,321		$65,321		$103,830		$0		$0		$0		$0				$169,151		$65,321		$65,321		$103,830

				Total 		$2,787,151		$666,671		$1,620,990		$1,166,161		$1,819,600		$6,500		$909,800		$909,800		$2,500		$4,609,251		$675,671		$2,533,290		$2,078,461

				(1) Includes all Section 320 and SNEP monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2021 and FY2022. FY2032 Section 320 ($800K) and SNEP (~$250K) funding totalling ~$1.05M is expected by October 1, 2023.

				(2) Inluces all BIL monies awarded to RWU/NBEP for EPA years FY2022 and FY2023.

				(3) This is $2,500 provided to RWU/NBEP by URI as a sponsor of our 2022 Annual Science Event. 

				(4) Total Encumbered includes all funds that have been obligated to a specific external party via our workplan and/or formal agreement. These funds may not have been fully spent yet, but are not avialable for other purposes.

				(5) Up to $5,000 may need to be shifted to this line item based on expected costs and sponsorhips for the 2023 Science Event. Funds for honorariums for the event are included under Contracts.













FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan & Budget Revision
(20 minutes)



FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan and Budget Amendment
• FY2022-FY2023 Workplan for BIL funds approved last year

• BIL Year 1 funds all encumbered and projects are progressing

• Planning: The Nature Conservancy in Rhode 
Island and Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed 
Association

• Outreach: Blackstone River Watershed 
Council / Friends of the Blackstone

• Capacity-Building: Save the Bay, Old Colony 
Planning Council (OCPC), Southeastern 
Regional Planning and Economic 
Development District (SRPEDD), Groundwork 
Southcoast, and Racial and Environmental 
Justice Committee (REJC)

Locations of Year 1 NBEP BIL Award Projects



FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan and Budget Amendment
BIL Year 2 (FY2023)

• FY22-23 BIL Workplan designates all Year 2 funds for an RFP

• $527,500 of Year 2 funds have already been awarded through NBEP’s summer 2023 habitat 
and access planning RFP (more than the $450,000 we originally budgeted)

Organization Project Amount Awarded Award Type

Audubon Society of Rhode Island Stormwater Innovation Center Retrofits $70,000 Partial

City of Providence, RI Public Street Access $125,000 Full

Groundwork Southcoast Cook Pond Trails $100,000 Partial

Pawtuxet River Authority Randall Pond Access $93,000 Full

Rehoboth Land Trust Palmer River Access and Resilience $79,000 Full

RIDEM Pawtuxet River Depot Access $60,500 Full

Total BIL Year 2 Funds Awarded via RFP $527,500

Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council Sherman Field Access $221,322 (§320 FY21) Full 



Requesting approval to award remaining BIL Year 2 funds ($382,300) through direct capacity-
building awards. This requires a change to the FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan and Budget.

Expect similar awards / recipients as we made with BIL Year 1:

• Old Colony Planning Council: $100,000 (Year 1 award complete, ready for more funds)

• Blackstone Watershed Collaborative: $100,000 (moving capacity support to BIL from base 
budget following closeout of current capacity award 12/31/23)

• Save the Bay: $100,000 (extending current agreement but likely ready for more funds in early 
calendar year 2024)

• Groundwork Southcoast: $82,300 (Year 1 award complete, ready for more funds)

• SRPEDD, REJC not ready for more funds – agreements end 9/30/24

• Outreach awards (BRWC / FOB) will be made from 320/SNEP budget in FY23

October 19 Steering Committee meeting presentation to fully report on BIL Year 1 projects.

FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan and Budget Amendment



Questions, Feedback?



COMMITTEE ACTION:

Does the Executive Committee 
recommend sending the Revised 

FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan and Budget 
as presented or with edits to the 

Steering Committee for review and 
approval?



NBEP BIL Equity Plan
(15 minutes)



BIL Equity Plan

• Required by EPA for match waiver for FY2024-
FY2026 BIL funds

• Plan includes:
 Definition of underserved communities
 Current baseline of investment in these 

communities
 Numeric target (% of BIL funds) that will benefit 

these communities
 Activities planned to meet target

• “Static” map that defines underserved areas 
for NBEP and interactive tool for partners are 
complete 

• Final plan will be formally submitted after
committee review/approval this month

Screenshot of NBEP EJMap showing areas that meet 
NBEP’s definition of underserved communities.



Equity Plan

Category Criteria Weight
Air Pollution Ozone 0.5
Air Pollution Particulate Matter 2.5 0.5
Traffic Traffic Proximity 1
Land Pollution Hazardous Waste Proximity 1
Water Pollution Wastewater Discharge 1
Vegetation Impervious Surfaces 0.5
Vegetation Lack of Trees 0.5

NBEP Environmental Burden Composite Index Criteria

A census block group that is ≥ 
80th percentile for at least one 

Social Vulnerability Indicator 
OR

A census block group that 
scores at least 80 out of 

100 in the Environmental 
Burden Composite Index

Narragansett Bay 
Estuary Region 
Underserved 
Community

Social Vulnerability
People of Color

Low Income
Less Than High School Education

Limited English Speaking



Equity Plan
• NBEP baseline (2017-2021) investment in underserved communities

• NEPORT: 0% - does not include green infrastructure projects or funds dedicated to 
planning

Year Total Monetary 
Investment

Monetary Investment in 
Underserved Communities

Percent Monetary 
Investment in Underserved 

Communities
2017 $115,601 $35,000 30%

2018 $0 $0 0%

2019 $341,260 $47,500 14%

2020 $24,000 $16,000 67%

2021 $759,942 $278,371 37%

Total $1,240,803 $376,871 30%

• Numeric target for NBEP BIL investments in underserved communities = 50%
• Year 1 funds: 60% have been or will be spent in these areas



COMMITTEE ACTION:

Does the Executive Committee 
recommend sending the Draft NBEP 

Equity Plan as presented or with edits
to the Steering Committee for review 

and approval?



Update on NBEP Executive Director Search
(5 minutes)



Upcoming NBEP Meetings

Photo Credit: Ayla Fox.

• Steering Committee, October 19th 10:00a-12:30p hybrid at Old Colony Planning Council
in Brockton

 Update on BIL Year 1 capacity-building awards

 Review/approve amended FY2022-2023 BIL Workplan and Budget

 Review/approve Equity Plan

 Overview of NBEP EJ Map and interactive tool

• Executive Committee, week of December 4 via Zoom (poll to come)

• Steering Committee, December 14, location TBD



Questions, Feedback?

THANK YOU!
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